
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:850
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
LUCKNOW-BAHRAICH-RUPAIDIHA ROAD IN UP
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has declared Lucknow-Bahraich-Rupaidiha road in Uttar Pradesh as National Highway-28C;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds spent so far for widening and strengthening of this National Highway;

(c) the stretch of road in Km. on this National Highway which has not been widened/strengthened so far;

(d) whether the Government proposes to widen and strengthen the remaining part of this Highway; and

(e) if so, the time by which this work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Lucknow-Bahraich-Rupaidiha road in Uttar Pradesh was declared as National Highway-28C in the year 2004.

(b) & (c) About 35 km out of 152 km of NH -28C has been improved so far and Rs. 27 crore spent for the same.

(d) & (e) Development and maintenance of National Highway is a continuous process and the same are carried out based on traffic, availability of funds and inter-se priority of works.
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